UNOFFICIAL COPY

Racording Requested By: CITICORP TRUST BANK, FSB

When Recorded Return To:

KAREN SPARROW CITICORP TRUST BANK, FSB 7467 NEW RIDGE ROAD HANOVER, MD 21076



Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/06/2003 10:14 AM Pg: 1 of 2



Satisfaction

CITICORP TRUST BANK, F3P #.0303436352 "HARRIS" Lender ID:31000/0003436352 Cook, Illinois KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that CITICORP TRUST BANK, FSB FORMERLY KNOWN AS TRAVELERS BANK & TRUST, FSB holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: GLADYS HARRIS FIX'A GLADYS GATLING AND GEORGE CATLING, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AND LAFAYETTE GATLING, JR. A SINGLE PERSON, AND SHIRLEY GATLING, A SINGLE PERSON

Original Mortgagee: TRAVELERS BANK & TRUS7, 7SB

Dated: 10/25/2001 Recorded: 10/29/2001 as Instrument No.: 00110096446, in the county of Cook State of Illinois

Legal: THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS: LOT 27 IN BLOCK 156 IN HARVEY, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTEF AND THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTH WEST QUARTER SOUTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE OF SE CHON 7, TOWNSHIP THIRTY SIX 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. TAX ID# 29-07-321-034

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 29-07-321-034

Property Address: 241 WEST 150TH STREET, HARVEY, IL 60426

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

CITICORP TRUST BANK, FSB FORMERLY KNOWN AS TRAVELERS BANK & TRUST, FSB On March 12th, 2003

BARBARA DELSS, Assistant

Vice-President



0315715038 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COP'

Satisfaction - Page 2 of 2

STATE OF Maryland **COUNTY OF Anne Arundel**

On March 12th, 2003, before me, LYDIA M. BROWN, a Notary Public in and for Anne Arundel in the State of Maryland, personally appeared BARBARA DELSS, Assistant Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNES\$ my hand₁an**∄** official seal,

M. BROW Notary Expires. \$1/24/2005

(This area for notarial seal)

The Cook County Clark's Office Prepared By: MICHELL'E HARGROVE, CITICORP VK, FSB 7467 NEW RIDGE ROAD, HANOVER, MD 21076

800-898-1265